
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019049-2022 

Contract

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for
NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast Track in
Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019049

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e293  

Published 12 July 2022, 1:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire CCG

Sir John Robinson House, Sir John Robinson Way, Arnold

Nottingham

NG5 6DA

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019049-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019049-2022
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 2 to 21

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nottsccg.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://nottsccg.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205


Page 3 to 21

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Nottingham Clinical Commissioning Group (referred to as the Commissioner) is inviting
suitably qualified and experienced providers to express their interest in delivering the
Service(s) under an Any Qualified Provider (AQP) framework, by responding to this
opportunity as required.

Domiciliary Care (Home Care) refers to care for people living in their own homes. The person
is visited at various times of the day or, in some cases, care is provided over a full 24-hour
period. The needs of people using the services may vary greatly and packages of care are
designed to meet individual circumstances. Where there is good quality care, provided
throughout the day, the person may live independently of any continuous support or care
between the visits

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Nottingham Clinical Commissioning Group (referred to as the Commissioner) is inviting
suitably qualified and experienced providers to express their interest in delivering the
Service(s) under an Any Qualified Provider (AQP) framework, by responding to this
opportunity as required. Please see tender documentation for tariff information.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 21

Quality criterion - Name: Section A - Supplier Information / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section C - Insurance / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section D - Litigation / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section E – Contract Performance / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section F – Services / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section G - Staff / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section H – CQC / Weighting: Pass/Faill

Quality criterion - Name: Section I – Data Protection / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section L – Equality & Diversity / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Section M – Service / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The option to extend for up to a further 2 years at the commissioner’s discretion

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The contracts are let on a zero value, zero volume basis.

From 1st July 2022, the Contracting Authority will change to NHS Nottingham &
Nottinghamshire



Page 5 to 21

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023328

/Notice/023328-2021


Page 6 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Agincare Group Limited

Agincare House, Admiralty Buildings, Castletown

Portland

DT5 1BB

Email

contractsadmin@agincare.com

Telephone

mailto:contractsadmin@agincare.com


Page 7 to 21

+44 1305825402

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

National registration number

6182736

Internet address

http://www.agincare.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.agincare.com


Page 8 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AMG Nursing and Care Services

The Mount, 43 Stafford Road, Stone, Staffordshire

Stone

ST15 0HG

Email

rachel.simpson@amgnursing.com

Telephone

mailto:rachel.simpson@amgnursing.com


Page 9 to 21

+44 1785616422

Fax

+44 1785616419

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

909786374

Internet address

http://www.amgnursing.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

http://www.amgnursing.com


Page 10 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Apollo Home Healthcare Limited

Unit 5 Oaktree House, Oaktree Rise, Codsall

Wolverhampton

WV8 1DP

Email

info@apollohomehealthcare.com

Country

mailto:info@apollohomehealthcare.com


Page 11 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

National registration number

8899431

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Empowering U

98-100 Richmond Road, Compton

Wolverhampton

WV3 9JJ

Email

gulshan.jakhu@caramgroup.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:gulshan.jakhu@caramgroup.co.uk


Page 13 to 21

+44 1902599909

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

National registration number

04600443

Internet address

http://www.empoweringu.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1 taken into consideration

http://www.empoweringu.co.uk


Page 14 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meridian Health & Social Care Ltd

Unit 9 Pendeford Place, Pendeford Business Park

Wobaston Road

WV9 5HD

Email

bidteam@meridianhsc.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:bidteam@meridianhsc.co.uk


Page 15 to 21

+44 1902625070

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

National registration number

06321196

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 16 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Radis Community Care

Mercia House, 15 Galena Close

Tamworth

B77 4AS

Email

contracts@radis.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:contracts@radis.co.uk


Page 17 to 21

+44 3301008150

Fax

+44 3301008170

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

03587165

Internet address

http://www.radis.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.radis.co.uk


Page 18 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Title

AQP for Domiciliary Care service for Adults eligible for NHS Continuing Healthcare incl. Fast
Track in Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WESTMINSTER HOMECARE LTD

SYMAL HOUSE, 423 EDGWARE ROAD, LONDON, 

LONDON

NW9 0HU

Email

tenders@whc.uk.com

Telephone

mailto:tenders@whc.uk.com


Page 19 to 21

+44 2002030

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

03353584

Internet address

http://www.whc.uk.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.whc.uk.com


Page 20 to 21

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracts are let on a zero value, zero volume basis.

From 1st July 2022 the Contracting Authority will become NHS Nottingham &
Nottinghamshire

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 21 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-24T18:13:20+0100
	TCPDF




